MyArtSlider Privacy Policy

Pirate's Moon, Inc. built the MyArtSlider app as a commercial app.

This file is used to inform users of the app and visitors to the Developer Website regarding our policies with the collection, use, and disclosure of Personal Information.

Information Collection and Use

Our Privacy Policy is quite simple. The MyArtSlider application does not collect any personal information from users of the MyArtSlider app. We do not collect any personal information from users or visitors to the Developer Website, http://mas.piratesmoon.com.

MyArtSlider does not use any third party services that may collect information used to identify users.

Log Data

We do not log any of your personal information.

Cookies

Cookies are files with a small amount of data that are commonly used as anonymous unique identifiers. These are sent to your browser from the websites that you visit and are stored on your device's internal memory.

Our support website - http://www.piratesmoon.com/mas - does not track you and does not place any cookies on your devices. The company website http://www.piratesmoon.com does not track you and does not place any cookies on your devices.

Support Email or Company Email Privacy

MyArtSlider provides an email link at the support website used for suggestions or technical problems, info@piratesmoon.com. Any email received by Pirate's Moon, Inc. from the app MyArtSlider will be held in

confidence and will be deleted after it is responded to. Please be aware that email is not the most secure form of communication, so please do not provide any more personal information than is required by the suggestion or technical issue.

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. Thus, you are advised to review this page periodically for any changes. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page. These changes are effective immediately after they are posted on this page.

Contact Us

If you have any questions or suggestions about our Privacy Policy, do not hesitate to contact us at info@piratesmoon.com.

Dated: 9/21/2023